

Order No.16.

Dated 20-09-2024.

Today is fixed for submission of Newspaper publication.

Petitioner files hazira along with Newspaper Publication but the address mentioned in the newspaper is in cryptic form and does not tally with the Cause Title of the Suit.

So, the petitioner is to take steps afresh.

Fix 07.11.24 for submission of draft proposed newspaper publication afresh.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah

Later dated 20.09.24.

The petitioner files a fresh draft.

Bench clerk to verify and appearance the same, if not correct.

To date ie 07.11.24 for filing Newspaper Publication.

Newspaper must be a widely circulated English Daily.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah