

Mat Suit – 84/2017

Order No.19.

Dated 14-01-2025.

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Petitioner again files the Newspaper which is not a widely circulated Newspaper.

Fix 14.02.25 for filing a fresh draft towards circulation of summons in a widely circulated Newspaper Daily preferably Telegraph.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah