

Mat. Suit-84/2017.

Order No.21.

Dated: 01.03.2025:

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Newspaper has already filed showing substituted service upon O.P.

Opposite Party has not entered appearance.

So, this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the respondent.

Fixing 01.04.25 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.